

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/09/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4G6304
LOCATION 02-SIS-89-3.2

IN SHASTA AND SISKIYOU COUNTIES AT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

PAGE 1
07/10/19
CONTRACT CODE 'E'
47 CONTRACT ITEMS

CCTV AND RWIS UPGRADE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 2,295,617.20 AMOUNT OVER 1,018,863.70 PERCENT OVER EST 44.38

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,314,480.90	2	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY; REDDING CA 96002 530 223-5937 00390480 FAX 530 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	3,795,911.00	1	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY; REDDING CA 96002 530 223-9322 00930684 FAX 530 223-9222 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 37 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 40 (100%)
	INTEGRITY DATA & FIBER VACAVILLE CA	778249	ITEM 44 (1.61%)
	INTEGRITY DATA & FIBER VACAVILLE CA	778249	ITEM 45 (4.16%)
	INTEGRITY DATA & FIBER VACAVILLE CA	778249	12 SMFO CABLE INSTALLATION
	INTEGRITY DATA & FIBER VACAVILLE CA	778249	6 STRAND SMFO CABLE INSTALLATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4G6304
02-SIS-89-3
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 3
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 17 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 20 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (42%)
	T&S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TC FOR TRENCHING AND CONDUIT WORK

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ALTERNATIVE INL LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 37 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	OBJECT MARKER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA	1003147	VEGETATION CONTROL
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	97183A	ITEM 4 (46%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	97183A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION ROADSIDE WEATHER INFO
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEM
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 42 (54%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 43 (68%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 44 (40%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 45 (47%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 46 (71%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	ITEM 47 (52%)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	STUDEBAKER BROWN INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	957296	MODIFY EX ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	785.00	785.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
9	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	4	900.00	3,600.00
11	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	840	90.00	75,600.00
13	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	230	350.00	80,500.00
14 (F)	192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	38	120.00	4,560.00
15 (F)	193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	16	190.00	3,040.00
16	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	110	120.00	13,200.00
17	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	160	112.00	17,920.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	490	80.00	39,200.00
20	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	630	282.93	178,245.90
21	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	1,650	10.00	16,500.00
22	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	290	25.00	7,250.00
23	037809	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (SHELTER FOUNDATION)	CY	11	2,900.00	31,900.00
24 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	81	2,300.00	186,300.00
25	037810	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (SHELTER FOUNDATION)	LB	940	6.00	5,640.00
26 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3,874	5.50	21,307.00
27 (F)	520106	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	414	12.00	4,968.00
28	037811	REMOVE TOWER	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	82	175.00	14,350.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	430	15.00	6,450.00
31	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	33	1,500.00	49,500.00
32	037812	CHAIN LINK FENCE (MINI MESH, TYPE MMCL-6, EXTENSION ARM)	LF	140	125.00	17,500.00
33	037813	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (MINI MESH, TYPE MMCL-6, EXTENSION ARM)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
34	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	66	20.00	1,320.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	4	55.00	220.00
36	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	630	26.50	16,695.00
37	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	34	225.00	7,650.00
38	037814	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CF	89	20.00	1,780.00
39	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00
40	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
41	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
42	037815	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	725,500.00	725,500.00
43	037816	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION & ROADSIDE WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	218,000.00	218,000.00
44	871812	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	464,400.00	464,400.00
45	871900	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	671,000.00	671,000.00
46	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	136,000.00	136,000.00
47	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					TOTAL	3,314,480.90

02-4G6304
02-SIS-89-3
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
07/10/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	785.00	785.00
2	4,000.00	4000.00
3	3,500.00	3500.00
4	105,000.00	105000.00
5	18,000.00	18000.00
6	26,000.00	26000.00
7	1,100.00	1100.00
8	3,500.00	3500.00
9	15,000.00	15000.00
10	400.00	1600.00
11	30,000.00	30000.00
12	164.00	137760.00
13	175.00	40250.00
14	290.00	11020.00
15	275.00	4400.00
16	90.00	9900.00
17	112.00	17920.00
18	12,500.00	12500.00
19	290.00	142100.00
20	275.00	173250.00
21	6.00	9900.00
22	5.00	1450.00
23	2,700.00	29700.00
24	1,100.00	89100.00
25	3.00	2820.00
26	3.00	11622.00
27	6.00	2484.00
28	12,500.00	12500.00
29	250.00	20500.00
30	3.50	1505.00
31	1,200.00	39600.00
32	100.00	14000.00
33	950.00	2850.00
34	25.00	1650.00
35	55.00	220.00
36	26.50	16695.00
37	225.00	7650.00
38	20.00	1780.00
39	750.00	3000.00

02-4G6304
02-SIS-89-3
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
07/10/19

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	3,500.00	10500.00
41	6,800.00	6800.00
42	1,090,000.00	1090000.00
43	220,000.00	220000.00
44	400,000.00	400000.00
45	470,000.00	470000.00
46	210,000.00	210000.00
47	362,000.00	362000.00
TOT		3,795,911.00